these securities fluctuates primarily due to changes in interest rates and other factors. Generally, in a rising interest

Edgar Filing: Invesco Mortgage Capital Inc. - Form 10-Q

100

rate environment, the estimated fair value of these securities would be expected to decrease; conversely, in a
decreasing interest rate environment, the estimated fair value of these securities would be expected to increase.

63

Edgar Filing: Invesco Mortgage Capital Inc. - Form 10-Q

101

Table of Contents

The sensitivity analysis table presented below shows the estimated impact of an instantaneous parallel shift in the
yield curve, up and down 50 and 100 basis points, on the market value of our interest rate-sensitive investments and
net interest income, including net interest paid or received under interest rate swaps, at March 31, 2018, assuming a
static portfolio. When evaluating the impact of changes in interest rates, prepayment assumptions and principal
reinvestment rates are adjusted based on our Manager’s expectations. The analysis presented utilized assumptions,
models and estimates of our Manager based on our Manager’s judgment and experience.

Change in Interest Rates Percentage Change in ProjectedNet Interest Income
Percentage Change in Projected
Portfolio Value

+1.00% (26.92 )% (1.75 )%
+0.50% (11.65 )% (0.64 )%
-0.50% 5.86  % 0.93  %
-1.00% 0.27  % 1.26  %
Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the foregoing
interest rate sensitivity table and, as such, there can be no assurance that assumed events will occur or that other
events will not occur that would affect the outcomes. The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at
March 31, 2018. Furthermore, while we generally expect to retain such assets and the associated interest rate risk to
maturity, future purchases and sales of assets could materially change our interest rate risk profile.
Given the low interest rates at March 31, 2018, we applied a floor of 0% for all anticipated interest rates included in